Sr

Questions

A body moving with an acceleration of 5 misec2started with velocity of 10 m/sec.
What will be the distance traversed in 10 seconds?

A certain charge liberates 0.8 g of oxygen. The same charge will liberate. how
many g of silver?

Sl unit of impedance is

During the nuclear changes, the law/s of conservation that hold/s are that of:

Most ideal gas at room temperature is.

A ball is dropped from a height of 4.2 meters. To what height will take it rise if there
is no loss of KE after rebounding?

An amount of water of mass 20 g at 0°C is mixed with 40 g of water at 10°C. Final
temperature of mixture is

Flux through a closed surface of any shape and flux through the surface of'a sphere
drawn around a charge are:

Answers Choice

A. 150 m
.250 m
350 m
400 m

108 g
10.89g
0.8g
108/0.8 g

hertz
henry
ampere
ohms

DowW» DOWP DOw

Charge
energy
Momentum
Mass

All of these

moow>

CO2
S02
NH3
H2

cowm»

4.2m

8.4m

126 m

. none of these

oow>

A. -20<span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-
family: arial, sans-serif; font-size:
small;">°C</span>

B. 6.67<span style="color: rgh(84, 84, 84); font-
family: arial, sans-serif; font-size:
small;">°C</span>

C. 5<span style="color: rgh(84, 84, 84); font-
family: arial, sans-serif; font-size:
small;">°C</span>

D. O<span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-
family: arial, sans-serif; font-size:
small;">°C</span>

A. <p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt;line-height: 107 %;font-family:
&quot;Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">Different<o:p>
</o:p></span></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt;line-height: 107 %;font-family:
&quot;Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">Same<o:p>
</o:p></span></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt;line-height: 107 %;font-family:
&quot;Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">Such that it is
greater in the first case<o:p></o:p></span></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt;line-height: 107 %;font-family:
&quot;Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">Such that it is
greater in the second case<o:p></o:p></span>
</p>

E. <p class="MsoNormal"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt;line-height: 107 %;font-family:
&quot;Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;;mso-fareast-
font-family:&quot; Times New
Roman&quot;;mso-fareast-theme-font: minor-
fareast">None of these<o:p></o:p></span></p>

A. mass and energy are same entities
B. mass and energy are same entities but



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

According to the special theory of relativity

A body moving along the circumference of a circle of radius R completes one
revolution. The radius of the covered path to the angle subtended at the center is:

INTELSAT operates at frequencies 4, 6, 11, 14 having unit of:

In a charged capacitor the energy is stored in

Diameter of the atom is of the order of

The phase angle of a series RLC circuit at resonance is

Nucleon means:

A body is moving through a viscous medium eventually comes to rest because of:

Parallel vectors of same magnitudes:

Eddy current is produced when:

Motional emf is called motional:

A meter wire carraying a current of 2A is at right angle to the uniform magnetic field
of 0.5 Weber/m2The force on the wire is

Interconveriple

D. mass and energy are different entities but
non-interconveritble

. Twice the radius
. Thrice the radius
. None of these

B

C

D

A. KHz

B. MHz

D. BHz

A. Both in positive and negative charges
B
C

. Positive charges
. The edges of the capacitor plates

. 10<sup>-12</sup>m
. 10<sup>-15</sup>m
. 10<sup>-9</sup>m

oow

A. 180<span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-
family: arial, sans-serif; font-size:
small;">°</span>

B. 90<span style="color: rgb(84, 84, 84); font-
family: arial, sans-serif; font-size:
small;">°</span>

D. None of the these

A. Only electrons

B. Only neutrons

C. Only protons

D. Both (A) and (C)

. Force of friction
. Its weight
. Both Aand C

oow

. Are unequal
. When added give the some equal to zero
. Give the answer equal to zero

ooOw

B. A metal is kept in steady magnetic field

C. Acircular coil is placed in a steady magnetic
field

D. A current is passed through a circular coil

A. Electromagnetic force and is measured in
newtons

C. Electromotive force and is measured in
newtons

D. Electromagnetic force and is measured in
volts

E. None of these

B.
C.
D

o= b

N
5N
N



