

Physics ECAT Pre Engineering MCQ's Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A body moving with an acceleration of $5 \text{ m/sec}^2$ started with velocity of $10 \text{ m/sec}$ . What will be the distance traversed in 10 seconds?	A. 150 m B. 250 m C. 350 m D. 400 m
2	A certain charge liberates $0.8 \text{ g}$ of oxygen. The same charge will liberate how many g of silver?	A. $108 \text{ g}$ B. $10.8 \text{ g}$ C. $0.8 \text{ g}$ D. $108/0.8 \text{ g}$
3	SI unit of impedance is	A. hertz B. henry C. ampere D. ohms
4	During the nuclear changes, the law/s of conservation that hold/s are that of:	A. Charge B. energy C. Momentum D. Mass E. All of these
5	Most ideal gas at room temperature is.	A. $\text{CO}_2$ B. $\text{SO}_2$ C. $\text{NH}_3$ D. $\text{H}_2$
6	A ball is dropped from a height of 4.2 meters. To what height will take it rise if there is no loss of KE after rebounding?	A. $4.2 \text{ m}$ B. $8.4 \text{ m}$ C. $12.6 \text{ m}$ D. none of these
7	An amount of water of mass $20 \text{ g}$ at $0^\circ\text{C}$ is mixed with $40 \text{ g}$ of water at $10^\circ\text{C}$ . Final temperature of mixture is	A. $-20^\circ\text{C}$ B. $6.67^\circ\text{C}$ C. $5^\circ\text{C}$ D. $0^\circ\text{C}$
8	Flux through a closed surface of any shape and flux through the surface of a sphere drawn around a charge are:	A. <p class="MsoNormal">&lt;span style="font-size:12.0pt;line-height:107%;font-family:&amp;quot;Times New Roman&amp;quot;,&amp;quot;serif&amp;quot;"&gt;Different&lt;o:p&gt;&lt;/o:p&gt;&lt;/span&gt;&lt;/p&gt;</p> <p class="MsoNormal">&lt;span style="font-size:12.0pt;line-height:107%;font-family:&amp;quot;Times New Roman&amp;quot;,&amp;quot;serif&amp;quot;"&gt;Same&lt;o:p&gt;&lt;/o:p&gt;&lt;/span&gt;&lt;/p&gt;</p> <p class="MsoNormal">&lt;span style="font-size:12.0pt;line-height:107%;font-family:&amp;quot;Times New Roman&amp;quot;,&amp;quot;serif&amp;quot;"&gt;Such that it is greater in the first case&lt;o:p&gt;&lt;/o:p&gt;&lt;/span&gt;&lt;/p&gt;</p> <p class="MsoNormal">&lt;span style="font-size:12.0pt;line-height:107%;font-family:&amp;quot;Times New Roman&amp;quot;,&amp;quot;serif&amp;quot;"&gt;Such that it is greater in the second case&lt;o:p&gt;&lt;/o:p&gt;&lt;/span&gt;&lt;/p&gt;</p> <p class="MsoNormal">&lt;span style="font-size:12.0pt;line-height:107%;font-family:&amp;quot;Times New Roman&amp;quot;,&amp;quot;serif&amp;quot;;mso-fareast-font-family:&amp;quot;Times New Roman&amp;quot;;mso-fareast-theme-font: minor-fareast"&gt;None of these&lt;o:p&gt;&lt;/o:p&gt;&lt;/span&gt;&lt;/p&gt;</p> <p>A. mass and energy are same entities B. mass and energy are same entities but</p>

9	According to the special theory of relativity	interconvertible C. mass and energy are different entities but interconvertible D. mass and energy are different entities but non-interconvertible
10	A body moving along the circumference of a circle of radius R completes one revolution. The radius of the covered path to the angle subtended at the center is:	A. Radius of the circle B. Twice the radius C. Thrice the radius D. None of these
11	INTELSAT operates at frequencies 4, 6, 11, 14 having unit of:	A. KHz B. MHz C. GHz D. BHz
12	In a charged capacitor the energy is stored in	A. Both in positive and negative charges B. Positive charges C. The edges of the capacitor plates D. The electric field between the plates
13	Diameter of the atom is of the order of	A. $10^{-10}$ m B. $10^{-12}$ m C. $10^{-15}$ m D. $10^{-9}$ m
14	The phase angle of a series RLC circuit at resonance is	A. $180^\circ$ B. $90^\circ$ C. $0^\circ$ D. None of the these
15	Nucleon means:	A. Only electrons B. Only neutrons C. Only protons D. Both (A) and (C) E. Both (B) and (C)
16	A body is moving through a viscous medium eventually comes to rest because of:	A. Force of gravity B. Force of friction C. Its weight D. Both A and C
17	Parallel vectors of same magnitudes:	A. Are equal B. Are unequal C. When added give the some equal to zero D. Give the answer equal to zero
18	Eddy current is produced when:	A. A metal is kept in varying magnetic field B. A metal is kept in steady magnetic field C. A circular coil is placed in a steady magnetic field D. A current is passed through a circular coil
19	Motional emf is called motional:	A. Electromagnetic force and is measured in newtons B. Electromotive force and is measured in volt C. Electromotive force and is measured in newtons D. Electromagnetic force and is measured in volts E. None of these
20	A meter wire carrying a current of 2A is at right angle to the uniform magnetic field of $0.5 \text{ Weber/m}^2$ The force on the wire is	A. 5N B. 4N C. 1.5N D. 6N